GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture & Cooperation Dept - Incharge arrangements for the post of M.D, A.P.MARKFED and APAGROS during the leave of Sri Y.Madhusudhan Reddy,IFS(RR:90) - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 921 Dated: 09-12-2016
Read the following:-

1.From Sri Y.Madhusudhan Reddy,IFS, MD,MARKFED,A.P., Hyderabad, letter dated: 02-12-2016.

2.G.O.Rt.No.2516, G.A(SC.C) Dept, dated:9-12-2016.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the orders issued in the G.O.2nd read above, Sri P.Mallikharjuna Rao,IFS, Commissioner & Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur shall holds additional charge for the posts of Managing Director, A.P. State Cooperative Marketing Federation (MARKFED) and A.P.AGROS during the leave period of Sri Y.Madhusudhan Reddy,IFS.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B.RAJSEKHAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (AGRI) (FAC)

To Sri P.Mallikharjun Rao,IFS Commissioner & Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur. Sri Y.Madhusudhan Reddy,IFS, MD, APMARKFED and APAGROS The Pay and Accounts Officer, Ibrahimpatnam,Krishna District. The General Administration (SC.C) Dept.

Copy to: The A.G, AP., Hyderabad. SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER